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South Carolina TLegislature

May 04, 2024, 01:58:16 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*1620 (Rat #0694, Act #0735 of 1990) General Bill, By T.H. Pope

A Bill to amend Act 295 of 1989, relating to the repeal of the provisions of law which established the Newberry County Park
Commission, so as to provide that the powers, duties, and functions of this Commission as of the time of its repeal are
devolved upon the governing body of Newberry County, and the assets and liabilities of the Commission are transferred to the
governing body of Newberry County.

05/25/90
05/30/90
05/30/90
05/31/90
06/04/90
06/05/90
06/05/90
06/06/90
06/07/90
06/12/90
06/19/90
06/19/90
06/19/90
06/19/90
07/02/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Senate
House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-2
Read second time SJ-33

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-34
Read third time and sent to House SJ-30

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-16
Read second time HJ-16

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-17
Read third time and enrolled HJ-60

Ratified R 694

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-33
Veto overridden Yeas-001 Nays-000 HJ-110

Effective date 06/19/90

Act No. 735
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