May 04, 2024, 01:58:16 pm

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

Senate

05/25/90

## S\*1620 (Rat #0694, Act #0735 of 1990) General Bill, By T.H. Pope

A Bill to amend Act 295 of 1989, relating to the repeal of the provisions of law which established the Newberry County Park Commission, so as to provide that the powers, duties, and functions of this Commission as of the time of its repeal are devolved upon the governing body of Newberry County, and the assets and liabilities of the Commission are transferred to the governing body of Newberry County.

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-2

00,20,00	oonato	mital a placea on local a allocation can injurior of a
05/30/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-33
05/30/90	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-34
05/31/90	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-30
06/04/90	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-16
06/05/90	House	Read second time HJ-16
06/05/90	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-17
06/06/90	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-60
06/07/90		Ratified R 694
06/12/90		Vetoed by Governor
06/19/90	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-33
06/19/90	House	Veto overridden Yeas-001 Nays-000 HJ-110
06/19/90		Effective date 06/19/90
06/19/90		Act No. 735
07/02/90		Copies available